

GAHC010158332024



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Crl.Rev.P./303/2024

ANURUPA CHALIHA
D/O LATE LILADHAR CHALIHA
RESIDENT OF K.B. ROAD
WARD NO. 12, NORTH LAKHIMPUR TOWN,
P.S. NORTH LAKHIMPUR
DIST. LAKHIMPUR, ASSAM
PIN- 787001

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR
REPRESENTED BY THE PP, ASSAM

2:DR. HARPAL SING SURI
S/O LATE SHER SINGH SURI

RESIDENT OF ALAKANANDA APARTMENT
BYELANE -1
TARUN NAGAR

GUWAHATI
P.S. BHANGAGARH
PIN CODE- 781005
DIST. KAMRUP (M)
ASSA

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR G Z AHMED, MR S A REEYAZ, MR H K BARUAH

Advocate for the Respondent : PP, ASSAM,

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MANISH CHOUDHURY**

ORDER

Date :20.08.2025

Mr. S.A. Reeyaz, learned counsel for the petitioner and Mr. M.P. Goswami, learned Additional Public Prosecutor for the respondent no. 1, State of Assam are present.

Perused the office note dated 01.05.2025.

As no report as regards service of notice upon the respondent no. 2 has been received, Mr. Riyaz, learned counsel for the petitioner has submitted that the petitioner will take fresh steps for service of notice upon the respondent no. 2 at his correct and proper address.

As prayed for, the petitioner is permitted to take fresh steps for service of notice upon the respondent no. 2 by registered post with A/D as well as by usual process at his correct and proper address.

List the case after 4 [four] weeks.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant